## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18044/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2016 in WP No. 13585/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

DR S VENKATADRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 24-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner shall also inform this Court about the fate of five others who were traveling with him in the Tribunal.

Tag with SLP arising out of Diary No.13901/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR