

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Dy. No(s). 13901 /2017

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. SHASHI KIRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A No. 141051 of 2017)

AND SLP(C)DY. NO. 17007 OF 2017

Date : 09-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR**

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.**
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR
 Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Amar Nath Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR
Mr. Manav Gill, Adv.

Mr. Ajay A. Monga, Adv.
Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Chandrashekhar A.C., Adv.
Mr. Anshul, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Altamish Siddiqi Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Pratap Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Sarabjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rawal., Adv.
Mr. Prang Newai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A No. 141051 of 2017 - in SLP(C) DY. NO. 13901 OF 2017

Application is allowed. The names of respondent no. 21 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

SLP(D) NO. 17007 OF 2017

Counter affidavit be filed positively within four weeks, otherwise right to file the counter affidavit shall stand closed.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Thereafter, no further opportunity shall be given.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)