REVISED ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.7 **SECTION XII-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18044/2017

DR S VENKATADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only Diary Nos. 13901 & 17007 of 2017 to be listed)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13901/2017

(With applns for permission to file additional documents and deleting the name of respondent)

Diary No(s). 17007/2017

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents and deleting the name of respondent)

Diary No(s). 20789/2018

(With appln for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date: 19-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. A.Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Amar Nath Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. Tarun Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Khatar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Dev Muni, Adv.

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Siomita Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. R.P. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C)No. /2018 (Dy No.13901/2017)

Two weeks' further time is finally granted to take fresh steps to serve respondent No.7.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. If not served, petition stands dismissed as against respondent

No.7.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to recall the order dated 9.7.2018 by which respondent No. 21 is deleted from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that he had not sought deletion of respondent No.21, but due to typographical error, it is wrongly typed as Respondent No.21 deleted at the request of petitioner. Since the order dated 9.7.2018 is passed by learned Brother Justice Deepak Gupta, the application for clarification needs to be heard by the very learned judge.

Accordingly, the registry is directed to post the application for recall of order dated 9.7.2018 before the learned judge.

SLP(C)No. /2018 (Dy.No.17007/2017)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to delete the name of respondent No.36.

Permission is granted.

Respondent No. 36 stands deleted from the array of parties at the request and risk of the petitioner.

Post the matters before the Court immediately after completion of service.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Raj Rani Negi) Assistant Registrar ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.7 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18044/2017

DR S VENKATADRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only Diary Nos. 13901 & 17007 of 2017 to be listed)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13901/2017

(With applns for permission to file additional documents and deleting the name of respondent)

Diary No(s). 17007/2017

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents and deleting the name of respondent)

Diary No(s). 20789/2018 (With appln for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date: 19-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M.SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. A.Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Amar Nath Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

5

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. Tarun Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Khatar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Dev Muni, Adv.

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Siomita Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. R.P. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C)No. /2018 (Dy No.13901/2017)

Two weeks' further time is finally granted to take

6

fresh steps to serve respondent No.7.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. If not served, petition stands dismissed as against respondent No.7.

SLP(C)No. /2018 (Dy.No.17007/2017)

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to delete the name of respondent No.36.

Permission is granted.

Respondent No. 36 stands deleted from the array of parties at the request and risk of the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to recall the order dated 9.7.2018 by which respondent No. 21 is deleted from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that he had not sought deletion of respondent No.21, but due to typographical error, it is wrongly typed as Respondent No.21 deleted at the request of petitioner. Since the order dated 9.7.2018 is passed by learned Brother Justice Deepak Gupta, the application for clarification needs to be heard by the very learned judge.

Accordingly, the registry is directed to post the application for recall of order dated 9.7.2018 before the learned judge.

Post the matters before the Court immediately after completion of service.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Raj Rani Negi) Assistant Registrar