ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18044/2017

DR S VENKATADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Diary No. 13901 of 2017 and Dy. No. 17007 of 2017 to be listed against this item number.

Diary No. 13901 of 2017 to be listed with I.A. No. 110201 of 2018 before the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta against this Item.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 110182 OF 2018 (An application for modification/correction of the order dated 09.07.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge of this Hon'ble Court alongwith affidavit) in Diary No. 17007 of 2017,)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13901/2017 (XIV) (FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 110201/2018)

Diary No(s). 17007/2017 (XIV) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 51006/2017

FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 110182/2018)

Date: 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

- Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adav.
- Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR
- Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
- Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

2

- Mr. Amar Nath Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
- Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
- Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
- Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR
- Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.
- Ms. S.Rai, Adv.
- Ms. Beenshaw N.Soni, Adv.
- Mr. Santosh Kumar I, AOR
- Mr. Shivam Parihar, Adv.
- Mr. Chandrashekhar A., Adv.
- Mr. Shiv Pandey, Adv.
- Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
- Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR
- Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
- Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR
- Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR
- Mr. Anshuman, Adv.
- Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.
- Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
- Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
- Ms. Geeta Luthraa, Sr. Adav.
- Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR
- Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
- Mr. Aditya, Adv.
- Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
- Mr. Devmani Bansal, Adv.
- Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.
- Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehlwal, Adv.
- Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

3

Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 110201 of 2018 in SLP(Civil) Diary No. 13901 of 2017:

This is an application for modification/recall of Order dated 09.07.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

By means of this application, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for correction of Order dated 09.07.2018. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on that date he had not sought deletion of respondent No. 21. In fact the application for deletion of name was filed by respondent No. 21. Therefore, it is apparent that the Order as recorded is incorrect.

Therefore, the Order dated 09.07.2018 passed in I.A. No. 141051 of 2017 in Diary No. 13901 of 2017 is recalled and substituted as follows:

Reply to the application be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner positively within two weeks from today.

List after two weeks before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(HARESH SINGH NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR