SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18044/2017

DR S VENKATADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) No. 18044 of 2017 is Complete Category matter

WITH

Diary No(s). 13901/2017 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45508/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 45509/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 75058/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 135584/2017

FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 110201/2018)

Diary No(s). 17007/2017 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51004/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51005/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 51006/2017

FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 110182/2018) SLP(C) No. 28825-28827/2017 (XII)

Diary No(s). 20789/2018 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 122037/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 122037/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 122037/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 122038/2018)

Diary No(s). 36221/2018 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 161981/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 161983/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 161983/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 161983/2018)

SLP(C) No. 29577/2018 (XIV)

Item No.22

Date: 29-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Ms Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms Arunima Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr Abdul Gaffar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Ms Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr Ali Mushtaq Nawazish, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr Shivam Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr Chandrashekhar A Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr Shiv Pandey, Adv.

Mr Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr Mahendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Dr (Mrs) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr Pratap Shankar, Adv.

Ms Shilpi Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr Vasanth Bharani, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Mr Altamish Siddiki, Adv.

Mr Pranav Vashishtha, Adv.

Ms Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr A.K.Sharma, AOR

Mr Devmani Bansal, Adv.

Mr Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr Dheeraj Singh, Adv.

Ms Aliya Durafshan, Adv.

Mr Vikas Kumar, AOR

Mr Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr Sarvjeet Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr Binod Kumar Behera, Adv.

Ms Swati Smita P, Adv.

Ms Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

D No.17007/2017

Application for deletion in respect of respondent no.12(LPA 647/2014) is still defective despite last opportunity, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.22(LPA 647/2014) within two weeks time as last opportunity.

Respondent no.36(LPA 645/2014) has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.19.9.2018.

D.No.20789/2018

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.22

D.No.36221/2018

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Issue notice immediately.

SLP(C) no.29577/2018

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Delay in filing spare copy in respect of respondent nos.

2 to 5 is condoned. Issue notices immediately.

REMAINING MATTERS

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 25.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar