REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18044/2017

DR S VENKATADRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) No. 18044 of 2017 is Complete Category matter)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13901/2017 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 45508/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 45509/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 75058/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 135584/2017

FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 110201/2018)

Diary No(s). 17007/2017 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51004/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 51005/2017

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 51006/2017

FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 110182/2018)

SLP(C) No. 28825-28827/2017 (XII)

Diary No(s). 20789/2018 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 122037/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 122037/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 122037/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 122038/2018)

Diary No(s). 36221/2018 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 161981/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 161983/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 161983/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 161983/2018)

SLP(C) No. 29577/2018 (XIV)

Date: 25-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Ms. Arunima Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Prang New Mai, Adv.

Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Ms. Durga Devi P, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Amar Nath Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kamlesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Prang New Mai, Adv.

Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

ITEM NO.14

Mr. Sarthak Agarwal, Adv.

3

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Anjana Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Ms. Indira Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

M/s Unuc Legal LLP, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Mayank Goel, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, AOR

Dr. Atul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A.C., Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhaya, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhaya, Adv.

Mr. Sarbjeet Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18044/2017

Being complete matter, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Diary No. 17007/2017

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

Diary No. 20789/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 28825-28827/2017

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

Diary No.13901/2017

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of name of unserved respondents from the array of the parties which is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Diary No. 36221/2018

Learned counsel for the sole respondent has stated that the petitioner has not provided the complete sets of copies of the pleadings to him. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the complete set of copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 29577/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.5 has been received back with postal remarks "Incomplete Address". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 31.7.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG